TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM300521

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARKER HANNIFIN CUSTOMER SUPPORT INC.		06/30/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARKER INTANGIBLES LLC	
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BLVD.	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44124	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0589061	MILLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2168964027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 216 896 2326

Email: ssieger@parker.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 6035 PARKLAND BLVD. Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT CLARK/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=PI LLC Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0657 900285333



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PARKER HANNIFIN CUSTOMER SUPPORT INC", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION ε

WITH AND INTO "PARKER INTANGIBLES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PARKER INTANGIBLES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 7:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

3664025 8330

030570860

RECORDED: 04/07/2014

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2614948

DATE: 09-04-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0658